

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/23/2009 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090 W-468
PCN NO. I1ke & i1kd
Engineer's Estimate \$47,951.65

COUNTY: Meade Repair Bridge Column
Str. No. 47-048-461
Str. No. 47-069-510

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2009

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD		Heavy Constructors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Structure No. 47-048-461								
002	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,355.24	4,355.24
004	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	CuYd	0.50		0.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	6,162.82	3,081.41
005	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	0.50		0.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	1,818.62	909.31
006	Column Fiber Wrap	Each	1.00		0.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,241.20	4,241.20
007	Galvanic Anode	Each	18.00		0.00	60.00	1,080.00	98.88	1,779.84
008	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
009	Traffic Control	Unit	510.00		0.00	0.50	255.00	5.30	2,703.00
010	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,474.04	2,474.04
011	Bridge Cleaning	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,635.84	4,635.84
	Structure No. 47-069-510								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,029.28	4,029.28
002	Remove Thrie Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	12.50		0.00	4.00	50.00	20.53	256.63
003	Class A45 Concrete Bridge Repair	CuYd	0.10		0.00	6,000.00	600.00	15,389.90	1,538.99
004	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	0.10		0.00	6,000.00	600.00	7,427.90	742.79
005	Column Fiber Wrap	Each	1.00		0.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	6,715.25	6,715.25
006	Galvanic Anode	Each	2.00		0.00	60.00	120.00	112.26	224.52
007	Reset Thrie Beam Rail	Ft	12.50		0.00	4.00	50.00	55.67	695.88
008	Reset Beam Guardrail Post and Block	Each	3.00		0.00	1.00	3.00	289.42	868.26
009	Traffic Control	Unit	320.00		0.00	3.00	960.00	5.30	1,696.00
010	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,178.12	1,178.12
011	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	800.00	800.00	1,178.11	1,178.11
TOTAL					0.00		37,554.40		44,190.10